SHOW ME SPECTACULAR
ApHC HORSE SHOW

JUNE 10th & 11th 2006

4 JUDGES - Kay Colvin, Mary Ingwerson, Iris Snyder, William Snyder
Midway Expo Center, Columbia, MO (I-70 at exit 121)

Youth Class Fees & ApHC Fees Paid by SHOW ME Club

High Point Youth Awards 10&U, 11-13, 14-18
RIBBONS AWARDED ALL CLASSES

Optional All Show Fees Per Horse
Open & Non Pro Combined - Maximum $100 + ApHC Judges Fees

Office Charge $6.00 per horse (1x) Jump Fee $5.00 per horse
Youth Entry - Courtesy of Show Me ApHC Warm Up Class $5.00
Non Pro Entry $8.00 per class/judge + ApHC Fees Cattle Charges $10.00 per run inc, misses
Open Entry $8.00 per class/judge + ApHC Fees Stalls $30.00 whole show -- Tie Outs $15.00 a night

Show Me ApHC Show Headquarters
The Midway Budget Inn located on the show grounds. Call (573) 445-9565 for reservations. Midway Budget Inn has offered
exceptional rates for all our show participants. Just mention that you are SHOW ME ApHC PEOPLE when you arrive.
NOTICE Show Facilities require (ALL DOGS IN MAIN ARENA MUST BE ON A LEASH AND UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.)

ApHC Membership Card, Horse's Registration papers (front & back) must be shown to the office personnel. Missouri Law requires
12 month Coggins on all horses and 30 days health certificate on OUT OF STATE HORSES.

Make CHECKS payable to Show Me ApHC. There are no refunds without the show management approval. Application for
National ApHC memberships & Non Pro Status will be available in the office.

Information -- Harry or Shirley Jackson (816) 238-3059 -- showme apps@msn.com

Stall Reservations -- Ginger Coney (816) 697-2432
STALLS are $30.00 for the show. Shavings are available for sale on the show grounds. TIE OUTS $15.00 a night

Early Registration Drawing: Pre-Register for classes on Friday Evening & you will be entered to win a free stall.

AWARDS: Hi-Pt Youth 14-18, Hi-Pt Youth 11-13, Hi-Pt Youth 10 & U, Hi-Pt Non Pro Exhibitor, Hi-Pt Cattle Horse, Hi-Pt Speed
Horse, Hi-Pt+ English Horse, Hi-Pt Western Horse

SHOW ME ApHC YEAR END AWARDS -- Year end points accumulation will begin on the date your Show Me Club dues are
paid. BOTH OWNERS & EXHIBITORS MUST BE MEMBERS for points to accumulate towards awards.

Games Release Form must be signed by all exhibitors. Parent/Guardian must sign for youth entrants.

YOUTH -- The Show ME ApHC is paying for class entry fees & National fees. You are still responsible for all additional
expenses.

All Exhibitors: In order for your National Points to be turned in all expenses must be paid before you leave the show grounds. This
includes stall, shavings, & RV hookups as well as any show expenses.

See more horse show information on www.mohorseshows.com 1



8:00 AM Saturday

N/P Stallions
Weanling Colts
Yearling Colts

2 Year Old Stallions
3 Year Old Stallions
Aged Stallions

FPD Stallions

Grand & Reserve Stallions
8  Youth Geldings
?  N/P Geldings
10 Weanling Geldings
11 Yearling Geldings
12 2 Year Old Geldings
13 3 Year Old Geldings
14 Aged Geldings
15 FPD Geldings
Grand & Reserve Geldings
16 Youth Mares
17 N/P Mares
18 Weanling Mares

N O v A WON =

19 Yearling Mares

20 2 Year Old Mares
21 3 Year Old Mares
22 Aged Mares

23 Broodmares

24 FPD Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares
25 Most Colorful Open
26 Most Colorful NP
27 Most Colorful Youth
28 QOpen Yearling Longe Line

29 Novice Youth Showmanship (18 &
U)

30 Youth Showmanship (13 & U)
31 Youth Showmanship (14-18)
32 Novice N/P Showmanship
33 N/P Showmanship

34 35 & Over Showmanship

35 Lead line Equitation (6 & U)**

36 Youth Figure 8 Stake Race
(18 & U)

37 N/P Figure 8 Stake Race
38 Open Figure 8 Stake Race

39

40
41
42
43

43A

44
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53A
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55
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57
58

59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

Youth Walk/Trot Stake Race (10 &
U)##
Youth Stake Race (13 & U)
Youth Stake Race (14-18)
N/P Nez Perce Stake Race
Open Nez Perce Stake Race
Open All Breeds Western
Pleasure***

5 Minute Warm-up
2 Year Old S/B Western Pleasure
Novice N/P Western Pleasure
N/P Western Pleasure
Jr. Western Pleasure
Youth Western Riding (18 & U)
N/P Western Riding
Open Western Riding
N/P Masters Western Pleasure
3-Year-Old S/B Western Pleasure
35 & Over N/P Western Pleasure

Open All Breeds Walk Trot
Western Pleasure***

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure (10 &
U)

Novice Youth Western Pleasure

Youth Western Pleasure
(18 & U)

Sr. Western Pleasure
35 & Over N/P Western
Equitation

Youth Western Equitation
(13 &U)

Youth Western Equitation
(14-18)

N/P Western Equitation
Sr. Trail

Jr. Trail

N/P Trail

Youth Trail (18 & U)
Open Heritage

Walk Trot Stump Race
(10 & U)##

Youth Stump Race (13 & U)

69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
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81
82
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84
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76
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90
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95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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Youth Stump Race (14 - 18)
N/P Stump Race
Camas Prairie Stump Race

Youth Bareback Western Equitation
(18 & U)

N/P Bareback Western Equitation
Sr. Reining

S/B Hackamore Reining

Youth Reining

Jr. Reining

N/P Reining

Ladies Side Saddle

Walk/Trot Keyhole Race
(10 & U)##

Youth Keyhole Race (18 & U)
N/P Keyhole Race
Open Keyhole Race

Cattle Classes
Sr. Cutting
Jr. Cutting
N/P Cutting
Youth Cutting (18 & U)
Sr. Working Cow horse #
N/P Working Cow horse #
Jr. Working Cow horse #

Youth Breakaway Roping
(18 & U)

N/P Breakaway Roping

Youth Judged Calf Roping
N/P Judged Calf Roping
Open Judged Calf Roping
Open Timed Calf Roping
Judged Heading

N/P Judged Heading

Youth Judged Heading (18 & U)
Open Judged Heeling

N/P Judged Heeling

Youth Judged Heeling (18 & U)
Heading & Heeling

Steer Daubing

Youth Steer Daubing (18 & U)
N/P Steer Daubing

See more horse show information on www.mohorseshows.com




STAKES & STUMPS Classes will run Horse against Horse, one run. NOTE: CATTLE CLASSES will not start before 5PM on Sat.

** Youth entering this class may not show in any other riding class. ApHC 703

#Working Cow Horse will make only one run judged by all judges simultaneously.

##Youth entering these classes may not show in any other riding classes requiring a lope or canter (this includes roping ). ApHC 709

8:00 AM Sunday

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118

119
120
121

Hunter In Hand Mares Youth
Hunter In Hand Mares Open
N/P Hunter In Hand Mares
Hunter In Hand Geldings Youth
Hunter In Hond Geldings Open
N/P Hunter In Hand Geldings
Hunter In Hand Stallions Open
N/P Hunter In Hand Stallions

Youth English Showmanship
(18 & U)

WARM UP CLASS - $5.00

Pre Green Hunter - 2'6

Youth Working Hunter - 2'6" (18 &
U)

N/P Working Hunter - 2'6"

Youth Equitation Over Fences - 2'6"

N/P Equitation Over Fences 2'6" -
2'9

122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133

134

Combined Green Hunter
29". 3

Working Hunter 3' - 3'6
Preliminary Jumper 3' - 3'9"
Open Jumping 3'6" Minimum
Youth Jumping 3'3" - 3'¢"
N/P Jumping 33" - 3'¢"
Youth Hunter Hack (18 & U)
N/P Hunter Hack

Hunter Hack

Novice N/P Hunter Hack

BREAK

Open Saddle seat

35 & Over N/P Hunt Seat
Equitation

Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
(18 & U)

135
136
137
138

138
140
141

142

143

144
145

N/P Hunt Seat Equitation
Sr. Hunter Under Saddle
Novice N/P Hunter Under Saddle

Youth Hunter Under Saddle
(18 & U)

N/P Hunter Under Saddle
Jr. Hunter Under Saddle
N/P 35 & Over Hunter Under
Saddle
5 Minute warm up

2 Year Old S/B Hunter Under
Saddle

3 Year OIld S/B Hunter Under
Saddle

Pleasure Driving
N/P Pleasure Driving

4 JUDGES - Kay Colvin, Mary Ingwerson, Iris Snyder, William Snyder
Midway Expo Center, Columbia, MO (I-70 at exit 121)

SHOW ME SPECTACULAR
ApHC HORSE SHOW
JUNE 11th & 12th 2006

See more horse show information on www.mohorseshows.com




